
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Northwestern 284  288       572  -4 

T2  2   Texas A&M 292  296       588  +12 
T4  3   UCLA 294  296       590  +14 
T4  4   Southern California 294  297       591  +15 
7  5   Oregon 299  293       592  +16 

T2  6   Arizona State 292  302       594  +18 
6  T7   San Jose State 298  297       595  +19 
8  T7   Pepperdine 301  294       595  +19 

10  9   Ohio State 306  301       607  +31 
T12  10   California 309  300       609  +33 
T14  11   Arizona, U. of  310  301       611  +35 
T12  12   Washington 309  304       613  +37 
11  13   Washington State 307  307       614  +38 
16  14   Oregon State 313  305       618  +42 

T14  15   San Francisco 310  309       619  +43 
9  16   Colorado 305  316       621  +45 

17  17   Texas State 315  311       626  +50 
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Silverado Showdown
Silverado Resort and Spa

Napa, CA 
Silverado Showdown 2023 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Zoe Campos  UCLA  67  73       140  -4   
T5 2   Catherine Park  Southern California  70  71       141  -3   
T5 T3   Hailee Cooper  Texas A&M  70  72       142  -2   
3 T3   Jieni Li  Northwestern  68  74       142  -2   

T1 5   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  67  76       143  -1   
T25 T6   Anika Varma  Oregon  75  69       144  E   
T7 T6   Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine  71  73       144  E   
T13 T8   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  74  71       145  +1   
T25 T8   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  75  70       145  +1   
T37 T8   Dianna Lee  Northwestern  76  69       145  +1   
4 T8   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  69  76       145  +1   

T37 T12   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  76  70       146  +2   
T11 T12   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  73  73       146  +2   
T7 T12   Irene Kim  Northwestern  71  75       146  +2   
T37 T15   Natalie Vo  Colorado  76  71       147  +3   
T25 T15   Christine Wang  Southern California  75  72       147  +3   
T13 T15   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  74  73       147  +3   
T13 T15   Grace Summerhays  Arizona State  74  73       147  +3   
T13 T15   Darcy Habgood  Washington State  74  73       147  +3   
T25 T20   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  75  73       148  +4   
T11 T20   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  73  75       148  +4   
T25 T20   Stefanie Deng  Washington  75  73       148  +4   
T25 T23   Danique Stokmans  Oregon State  75  74       149  +5   
T37 T23   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  76  73       149  +5   
T13 T23   Minori Nagano *  Oregon  74  75       149  +5   
T25 T23   Caroline Canales  UCLA  75  74       149  +5   
T9 T23   Paula Schulz-Hannsen  Arizona State  72  77       149  +5   
T13 T23   Jillian Bourdage  Ohio State  74  75       149  +5   
T46 T29   Yuki Yoshihara  UCLA  77  73       150  +6   
T62 T29   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  79  71       150  +6   
T56 T31   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  78  73       151  +7   
T13 T31   Malia Nam  Southern California  74  77       151  +7   
T56 T31   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  78  73       151  +7   
T46 T31   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  77  74       151  +7   
T25 T31   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  75  76       151  +7   
T46 T36   Brittany Shin *  Oregon  77  75       152  +8   
T37 T36   Baylee Hammericksen *  Oregon  76  76       152  +8   
T13 T36   Ashleigh Park  Oregon  74  78       152  +8   
T25 T36   Cindy Kou  Southern California  75  77       152  +8   
T46 T36   Mika Jin  California  77  75       152  +8   
T37 T36   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  76  76       152  +8   
T37 T42   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  76  77       153  +9   
T25 T42   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  75  78       153  +9   
T62 T42   Camille Boyd  Washington  79  74       153  +9   

T13 T42   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  74  79       153  +9 
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Silverado Showdown
Silverado Resort and Spa

Napa, CA 
Silverado Showdown 2023 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T46   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  76  78       154  +10   
T79 T46   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  81  73       154  +10   
T13 T46   Matilda Svahn  Texas State  74  80       154  +10   
T62 T46   Annika Borrelli  California  79  75       154  +10   
T13 T46   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  74  80       154  +10   
T25 T46   Alessia Nobilio  UCLA  75  79       154  +10   
T56 T46   Lily McCauley  Washington State  78  76       154  +10   
T73 T53   Briana Chacon  Oregon  80  75       155  +11   
T46 T53   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  77  78       155  +11   
T73 T53   Kyra Ly  Oregon State  80  75       155  +11   
T9 T53   Morgan Miller  Colorado  72  83       155  +11   
T79 T53   Eva Pett  San Francisco  81  74       155  +11   
T62 T53   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  79  76       155  +11   
T56 T53   Yvonne Shang  San Francisco  78  77       155  +11   
T46 T53   Riana Mission  San Francisco  77  78       155  +11   
T56 T53   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  78  77       155  +11   
T25 T53   Cristina Ochoa  California  75  80       155  +11   
T62 T53   Beth Coulter  Arizona State  79  76       155  +11   
T84 T64   Marine Griffaut  Texas State  82  74       156  +12   
T73 T64   Annabel Wilson  UCLA  80  76       156  +12   
T37 T64   Hannah Zeman  San Francisco  76  80       156  +12   
T62 T64   Kary Hollenbaugh  Ohio State  79  77       156  +12   
T62 T68   Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State  79  78       157  +13   
T56 T68   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  78  79       157  +13   
T13 T68   Emiko Sverduk  Washington State  74  83       157  +13   
T84 T71   Malak Bouraeda *  Colorado  82  76       158  +14   
T46 T71   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  77  81       158  +14   
T62 T71   Junia Gabasa  Texas State  79  79       158  +14   
T79 T71   Olivia Lee  California  81  77       158  +14   
T62 T71   Julia Misemer  Arizona, U. of  79  79       158  +14   
T73 T71   Kennedy Knox  Washington  80  78       158  +14   
T84 T77   Isabelle Simpson *  Colorado  82  77       159  +15   
T46 T77   Jennifer Cai *  Northwestern  77  82       159  +15   
T79 T79   Makenzie Cooper *  Colorado  81  79       160  +16   
T84 T79   Mattingly Palmer  Texas State  82  78       160  +16   
T62 T79   Toni Sottile *  San Francisco  79  81       160  +16   
T46 T79   Amanda Minni  Oregon State  77  83       160  +16   
T91 T79   Sydney Bryan  Arizona, U. of  85  75       160  +16   
T62 T79   Jade Siphomsay  San Francisco  79  81       160  +16   
T79 T79   Hannah Harrison  Washington State  81  79       160  +16   
T84 86   Madelyn Gamble  Washington State  82  79       161  +17   
T46 87   Brittany Kwon  Washington  77  85       162  +18   

T91 T88   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  85  78       163  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T73 T88   Haylin Harris  Colorado  80  83       163  +19   
89 90   Lauren Gooding  Colorado  83  81       164  +20   

T73 91   Yvonne Chamness  Texas State  80  85       165  +21   
90 T92   Kelsey Webster  Oregon State  84  84       168  +24   
93 T92   Faith Choi  Ohio State  90  78       168  +24   
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Silverado Showdown
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Silverado Showdown
Silverado Resort and Spa

Napa, CA 
Silverado Showdown 2023 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 05 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Northwestern 284 288 572

T3 Jieni Li (4) 68 74 142

T8 Kelly Sim (1) 69 76 145

T8 Dianna Lee (2) 76 69 145

T12 Lauryn Nguyen (3) 76 70 146

T12 Irene Kim (5) 71 75 146

2 Texas A&M 292 296 588

T3 Hailee Cooper (4) 70 72 142

T12 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 73 73 146

T20 Adela Cernousek (3) 73 75 148

T36 Jennie Park (1) 76 76 152

T53 Zoe Slaughter (2) 78 77 155

3 UCLA 294 296 590

1 Zoe Campos (1) 67 73 140

T23 Caroline Canales (5) 75 74 149

T29 Yuki Yoshihara (4) 77 73 150

T46 Alessia Nobilio (3) 75 79 154

T64 Annabel Wilson (2) 80 76 156

4 Southern California 294 297 591

2 Catherine Park (3) 70 71 141

T15 Christine Wang (4) 75 72 147

T31 Malia Nam (5) 74 77 151

T36 Cindy Kou (2) 75 77 152

T42 Brianna Navarrosa (1) 76 77 153

5 Oregon 299 293 592

T6 Anika Varma (2) 75 69 144

T8 Hsin-Yu Lu (5) 74 71 145

T36 Ashleigh Park (1) 74 78 152

T46 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 76 78 154

T53 Briana Chacon (4) 80 75 155

6 Arizona State 292 302 594

5 Amanda Linner (5) 67 76 143

T15 Grace Summerhays (1) 74 73 147

T23 Paula Schulz-Hannsen (3) 72 77 149

T53 Beth Coulter (2) 79 76 155

T68 Calynne Rosholt (4) 79 78 157

T7 San Jose State 298 297 595

T15 Antonia Malate (2) 74 73 147

T20 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 75 73 148

T23 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (3) 76 73 149

T42 Rebecca Gyllner (5) 75 78 153

T46 Louisa Carlbom (4) 74 80 154
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Pepperdine 301 294 595

T6 Jeneath Wong (1) 71 73 144

T8 Kaleiya Romero (4) 75 70 145

T31 Lion Higo (2) 78 73 151

T53 Lauren Gomez (5) 77 78 155

T88 Reese Guzman (3) 85 78 163

9 Ohio State 306 301 607

T23 Jillian Bourdage (3) 74 75 149

T29 Lauren Peter (4) 79 71 150

T42 Aneka Seumanutafa (2) 74 79 153

T64 Kary Hollenbaugh (5) 79 77 156

T92 Faith Choi (1) 90 78 168

10 California 309 300 609

T31 Tzu-Yi Chang (5) 78 73 151

T36 Mika Jin (3) 77 75 152

T46 Annika Borrelli (2) 79 75 154

T53 Cristina Ochoa (1) 75 80 155

T71 Olivia Lee (4) 81 77 158

11 Arizona, U. of 310 301 611

T31 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 77 74 151

T31 Carolina Melgrati (2) 75 76 151

T53 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (4) 79 76 155

T71 Julia Misemer (3) 79 79 158

T79 Sydney Bryan (5) 85 75 160

12 Washington 309 304 613

T20 Stefanie Deng (1) 75 73 148

T42 Camille Boyd (2) 79 74 153

T68 Jamie Hsieh (4) 78 79 157

T71 Kennedy Knox (5) 80 78 158

87 Brittany Kwon (3) 77 85 162

13 Washington State 307 307 614

T15 Darcy Habgood (1) 74 73 147

T46 Lily McCauley (3) 78 76 154

T68 Emiko Sverduk (4) 74 83 157

T79 Hannah Harrison (5) 81 79 160

86 Madelyn Gamble (2) 82 79 161

14 Oregon State 313 305 618

T23 Danique Stokmans (2) 75 74 149

T46 Chayse Gomez (1) 81 73 154

T53 Kyra Ly (5) 80 75 155

T79 Amanda Minni (3) 77 83 160

T92 Kelsey Webster (4) 84 84 168

15 San Francisco 310 309 619

T53 Riana Mission (1) 77 78 155

T53 Yvonne Shang (2) 78 77 155

T53 Eva Pett (4) 81 74 155

T64 Hannah Zeman (3) 76 80 156

T79 Jade Siphomsay (5) 79 81 160

16 Colorado 305 316 621

T15 Natalie Vo (1) 76 71 147

T53 Morgan Miller (2) 72 83 155

T71 Hailey Schalk (5) 77 81 158

T88 Haylin Harris (4) 80 83 163

90 Lauren Gooding (3) 83 81 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Texas State 315 311 626

T46 Matilda Svahn (1) 74 80 154

T64 Marine Griffaut (3) 82 74 156

T71 Junia Gabasa (5) 79 79 158

T79 Mattingly Palmer (4) 82 78 160

91 Yvonne Chamness (2) 80 85 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T23 Minori Nagano (Oregon) 74 75 149

T36 Brittany Shin (Oregon) 77 75 152

T36 Baylee Hammericksen (Oregon) 76 76 152

T71 Malak Bouraeda (Colorado) 82 76 158

T77 Isabelle Simpson (Colorado) 82 77 159

T77 Jennifer Cai (Northwestern) 77 82 159

T79 Toni Sottile (San Francisco) 79 81 160

T79 Makenzie Cooper (Colorado) 81 79 160
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